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Gas Turbine Information Consent Form
	Section 1 – Project Information

	Capacity Auction: 
	

	Party Name:
	

	Party ID: 
	

	Participant ID: 
	

	Capacity Market Unit ID:
	

	Candidate Unit ID:
	

	Candidate Unit Name:
	

	Site Address:
	

	Site Coordinates:
	

	Planning Reference Number (if available):
	

	Proposed Initial Capacity (MW):
	

	Proposed Efficiency (%):
	

	

	Section 2 – Gas Connection Information 

	Please provide indicative offtake quantities for the first seven years of the operation of the unit (please refer to the notes below for definitions of these quantities):

	Year
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	Maximum Hourly Quantity (kWh)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Maximum Daily Quantity (kWh)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Estimated Annual Quantity (kWh)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Pressure (mbar)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Requested supply date of natural gas:
	

	Is wayleave required? 
	Y/N

	Open trench provided on customer site?
	Y/N

	Notes:
“Maximum Hourly Quantity” and its abbreviation “MHQ” means the maximum hourly offtake rate of natural gas (expressed in kWh) at any time during the day to be offtaken at the connection point. It is used to resize the required infrastructure/metering equipment.

“Maximum Daily Quantity” and its abbreviation “MDQ” means the maximum total daily offtake rate of natural gas (expressed in kWh) at the connection point on any day in that year. It will be a significant factor in defining the ongoing connection transportation costs in your future gas bill.

“Estimated Annual Quantity” and its abbreviation “EAC” shall mean the total estimated quantity of natural gas (expressed in kWh) to be offtaken at the connection point in the relevant gas year or specified 12 month period.

	

	Section 3 - Consents

	Please confirm the following statements by placing a tick in the relevant box:

	☐	I consent to EirGrid and SONI sharing information with Gas Networks Ireland and Mutual Energy in respect of this project on a confidential basis. 

	☐	I consent to Gas Networks Ireland and Mutual Energy sharing information with EirGrid and SONI in respect of this project on a confidential basis.

	☐	I agree that any personal data I provide as part of the application process will be stored and processed by EirGrid and SONI (and Gas Networks Ireland and Mutual Energy where above consents have been provided) and may be transferred to third parties for the purposes of the electricity and gas connection processes in accordance with applicable data protection law, including the General Data Protection Regulation (Regulation (EU) 2016/679) and the Data Protection Acts 1988 to 2018. A copy of the EirGrid Privacy Statement is available on the EirGrid website at https://www.eirgrid.ie/privacy-notice. A copy of the SONI Privacy Statement is available on the SONI website at https://www.soni.ltd.uk/privacy_statement/. A copy of the Gas Networks Ireland Privacy Notice is available on the Gas Networks Ireland website at www.gasnetworks.ie/home/legal/cookie-and-privacy-policy/. A copy of the Mutual Energy Privacy Notice is available on the Mutual Energy website at https://www.mutual-energy.com/privacy-policy/.

	

	Director/Party Authorised User Signature
	

	Director/Party Authorised User Name
	

	Date
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